
 

514 W Maple Street, Suite 104 | Cumming, Georgia 30040 | (770) 888-8872 | forsythco.com 

Forsyth County Procurement  

Greg Bridges, Procurement Agent III

August 31, 2021 

 

ADDENDUM #2 

Quote No. 21-112-5211 

 

For:   Providing all materials, equipment and labor for Eagle’s Beak Park Playground 

Design and Installation 

  

This addendum supersedes and supplements all portions of the bidding documents and becomes 

part of the contract documents for the above-referenced project. 

Where any item called for in the specifications or indicated on the drawings is supplemented 

hereby, the original requirements shall remain in effect. 

Where any original item is amended, voided or superseded hereby, the provision of such item not 

so specifically amended, voided or superseded shall remain in effect. 

 
 Clarification on Bidder Questions: 

 

1. Q: Can the 20” of excavated dirt (8” for stone base, 12” for engineered wood fiber) 
be placed on the site or do we need to plan on removing it from the site? 
A: The soil needs to be removed from the site.   
 

2. Q: Is it possible to go with a typical 4” stone base instead of 8”? 
A:  With the playground being in a flood plain, the minimum stone base needs to be 
8” to maintain proper drainage.   

 

3. Q: Would it be possible to get the bid extended a week or so? 
A: The playground is being coordinated to fit into the project schedule.  Therefore, 
the bid schedule needs to stay as scheduled.   

  


